



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Aug 11, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jun 15, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Aug 7, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710067849045
Change Number	300006278483

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional GROENTEBOUILLON BIO 1 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional GROENTEBOUILLON BIO 1 kg - UFS
English	KN ORG GFLF VEGE BOUIL 1KG ECO FR CU
French	Knorr PROFESSIONAL BOUILLON DE LÉGUMES BIO 1 kg - UFS
French_BE	Knorr PROFESSIONAL BOUILLON DE LÉGUMES BIO 1 kg - UFS
German	Knorr Professional BIO GEMÜSE BOUILLON 1 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional BIO GEMÜSE BOUILLON 1 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000224360/001/004

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Nov 22, 2022

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bio 3039 101010 FS 02
English_EU	CoM: Romania

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

**Legal Denominator :** Bouillon de légumes Bio déshydraté

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : maltodextrine<sup>1</sup>, sel, arôme naturel de légume, carotte<sup>1</sup> 3%, oignon<sup>1</sup> 2,7%, potiron<sup>1</sup> 2,2%, huile de tournesol<sup>1</sup>, curcuma<sup>1</sup>, extrait de levure<sup>1</sup>.

<sup>1</sup>Ingrédients issus de l'Agriculture Biologique. Convient aux végétaliens.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/French

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	1	kg	kilogrammes e

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans gluten Sans lactose Sans exhausteur de goût Sans conservateur Avec colorant d'origine naturelle Stable au bain-marie
OTHER	50 L



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	PRÉPARATION Porter l'eau à ébullition. Verser la poudre en remuant. Laisser mijoter pendant 2 minutes.
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
STORAGE	Bien refermer la boîte après utilisation. À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	European Organic logo RO-ECO-007 Agriculture UE / non UE
USE INSTRUCTIONS	DOSAGE POUDRE + EAU = BOUILLON 20 g + 1 L = 1 L 500 g + 25 L = 25 L 1 kg + 50 L = 50 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles Pour 100 g de produit déshydraté Pour 100 ml <sup>2</sup> Énergie Matières grasses dont acides gras saturés Glucides dont sucres Fibres Protéines Sel <sup>2</sup> Pour 100 ml de produit préparé selon le mode d'emploi.
OTHER	*o.d.A.: La recette ne contient aucun ingrédient à potentiel allergène soumis à une obligation de déclaration conformément au règlement UE n° 1169/2011 (annexe II). **o.d.Z.: Sans additifs tels qu'exhausteurs de goût, colorants, conservateurs, composés sulfités, antioxydants et édulcorants avec effet dans le produit fini préparé, autrement dit sans aucune obligation de déclaration dans les cartes et menus en Allemagne.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU VEGAN ID 0025

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutriments	Pour 100 g
Énergie	1085 kJ
Énergie	256 kcal
Matières grasses	1,7 g
- dont acides gras saturés	0,2 g
Glucides	58 g



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

- dont sucres	8,0 g
Fibres	1,7 g
Protéines	1,2 g
Sel	32,8 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nutriments	Pour 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Énergie	22 kJ
Énergie	5 kcal
Matières grasses	< 0,5 g
- dont acides gras saturés	< 0,1 g
Glucides	1,2 g
- dont sucres	< 0,5 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Protéines	< 0,5 g
Sel	0,66 g

## Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements :

Produit tel que vendu

## Pour - 102 g (As Prepared)

### Statements :

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

**End of CUC Product Information Record      200000224360/001/004**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bio 3039 101010 FS RJ



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Aug 11, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jun 15, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Aug 7, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710067849045
Change Number	300006278483

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional GROENTEBOUILLON BIO 1 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional GROENTEBOUILLON BIO 1 kg - UFS
English	KN ORG GFLF VEGE BOUIL 1KG ECO FR CU
French	Knorr PROFESSIONAL BOUILLON DE LÉGUMES BIO 1 kg - UFS
French_BE	Knorr PROFESSIONAL BOUILLON DE LÉGUMES BIO 1 kg - UFS
German	Knorr Professional BIO GEMÜSE BOUILLON 1 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional BIO GEMÜSE BOUILLON 1 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000224360/001/004

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Nov 22, 2022

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bio 3039 101010 FS 02
English_EU	CoM: Romania

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

**Legal Denominator :** Bio groentebouillon poeder

#### Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: maltodextrine<sup>1</sup>, zout, natuurlijk groente-aroma, wortel<sup>1</sup> 3%, ui<sup>1</sup> 2,7%, pompoen<sup>1</sup> 2,2%, zonnebloemolie<sup>1</sup>, kurkuma<sup>1</sup>, gistextract<sup>1</sup>.  
<sup>1</sup>Afkomstig van gecontroleerde biologische landbouw. Geschikt voor veganisten.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/Dutch

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1	kg	kg e

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
STORAGE	Na gebruik de doos goed sluiten. Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden Per 100 g droog product Per 100 ml <sup>2</sup> <sup>2</sup> Per 100 ml bereid product volgens de bereidingswijze.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU Vegan ID 0025
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	European Organic logo RO-ECO-007 EU/niet EU Landbouw
OTHER	50 L
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSERING POEDER + WATER = BOUILLON 20 g + 1 L = 1 L 500 g + 25 L = 25 L 1 kg + 50 L = 50 L
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	BEREIDINGSWIJZE Breng het water aan de kook. Voeg al roerend het poeder toe. Laat 2 minuten doorkoken.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Glutenvrij Lactosevrij Geen smaakversterkers Geen conserveringsmiddelen Met natuurlijke kleurstoffen Bain-marie stabiel
OTHER	*o.d.A.: Het recept bevat geen ingrediënten met een potentieel allergeen waarvoor een declaratieplicht geldt volgens EU-verordening 1169/2011 (bijlage II). **o.d.Z.: Geen additieven zoals smaakversterkers, kleurstoffen, conserveringsmiddelen, sulfietverbindingen, antioxidanten of zoetstoffen met een effect in het bereide eindproduct, d.w.z. geen declaratieplicht op menukaarten in Duitsland.

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g
Energie	1085 kJ
Energie Kcal	256 kcal
Vetten	1,7 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0,2 g
Koolhydraten	58 g
waarvan suikers	8,0 g
Vezels	1,7 g
Eiwitten	1,2 g
Zout	32,8 g





# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	22 kJ
Energie Kcal	5 kcal
Vetten	< 0,5 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	< 0,1 g
Koolhydraten	1,2 g
waarvan suikers	< 0,5 g
Vezels	< 0,5 g
Eiwitten	< 0,5 g
Zout	0,66 g

## Per - 100 g (As Sold)

<b>Statements :</b>
Product zoals verkocht

## Per - 102 g (As Prepared)

<b>Statements :</b>
Bereid product zoals in de bereidingsinstructie

**End of CUC Product Information Record      200000224360/001/004**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bio 3039 101010 FS RJ



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Aug 11, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jun 15, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Aug 7, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710067849045
Change Number	300006278483

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional GROENTEBOUILLON BIO 1 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional GROENTEBOUILLON BIO 1 kg - UFS
English	KN ORG GFLF VEGE BOUIL 1KG ECO FR CU
French	Knorr PROFESSIONAL BOUILLON DE LÉGUMES BIO 1 kg - UFS
French_BE	Knorr PROFESSIONAL BOUILLON DE LÉGUMES BIO 1 kg - UFS
German	Knorr Professional BIO GEMÜSE BOUILLON 1 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional BIO GEMÜSE BOUILLON 1 kg - UFS

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000224360/001/004

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Nov 22, 2022

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bio 3039 101010 FS 02
English_EU	CoM: Romania

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

**Legal Denominator :** Trockenmischung für Bio Gemüse Bouillon

#### Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Maltodextrin<sup>1</sup>, Speisesalz, natürliche Gemüse-Aromen, Karotten<sup>1</sup> 3%, Zwiebeln<sup>1</sup> 2,7%, Kürbis<sup>1</sup> 2,2%, Sonnenblumenöl<sup>1</sup>, Curcuma<sup>1</sup>, Hefeextrakt<sup>1</sup>.

<sup>1</sup>Aus kontrolliert biologischem Anbau. Für Veganer geeignet.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	1	kg	Kilogramm e

#### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
STORAGE	Packung nach Gebrauch gut schließen. Trocken und vor Wärme geschützt lagern.
NUTRITION	Nährwerte Pro 100 g Trockenprodukt Pro 100 ml <sup>2</sup> <sup>2</sup> pro 100 ml zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Gebrauchsanweisung.



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU Vegan ID 0025
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	European Organic logo RO-ECO-007 EU-/Nicht-EU-Landwirtschaft
OTHER	50 L
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSIERUNG PULVER + WASSER = BOUILLON 20 g + 1 L = 1 L 500 g + 25 L = 25 L 1 kg + 50 L = 50 L
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	ZUBEREITUNG Das Wasser zum Kochen bringen. Das Pulver unter ständigem Rühren. 2 Min. kochen lassen .
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Glutenfrei Laktosefrei Ohne Geschmacksverstärker Ohne Konservierungsstoffe mit natürlichen Farbstoffe Bain-marie stabil
OTHER	*o.d.A.: Die Rezeptur enthält keine deklarationspflichtigen Zutaten mit allergenem Potential gemäß der Verordnung EU Nr. 1169/2011 (Anhang II). **o.d.Z.: Ohne die Zusatzstoffe Geschmacksverstärker, Farb- & Konservierungsstoffe, Sulfidverbindungen, Antioxidations- & Süßungsmittel mit Wirkung im zubereiteten Endprodukt, d.h. in Deutschland: keine Deklarationspflicht auf Speisekarten.

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:BE/German\_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	1085 kJ
Energie	256 kcal
Fett	1,7 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,2 g
Kohlenhydrate	58 g
davon Zucker	8,0 g
Ballaststoffe	1,7 g
Eiweiß	1,2 g
Salz	32,8 g



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 102 g [ 100 ml ]
Energie	22 kJ
Energie	5 kcal
Fett	< 0,5 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	< 0,1 g
Kohlenhydrate	1,2 g
davon Zucker	< 0,5 g
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g
Eiweiß	< 0,5 g
Salz	0,66 g

## Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

<b>Statements :</b>
Produkt wie verkauft

## Pro - 102 g (As Prepared)

<b>Statements :</b>
zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung

**End of CUC Product Information Record      200000224360/001/004**



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000167523/004

**Status :** Released PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

**Planned effective date :** Aug 11, 2023

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Vegetable Bio 3039 101010 FS RJ